GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3514
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2024

NON-PROFIT ORGANISATIONS WORKING FOR SOCIAL WELFARE
13514, SHRI VIJAY BAGHEL:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented any scheme for non-profit organisations working for social welfare in the State of Chhattisgarh and the amount of financial grant sanctioned to them;

(b) the total amount sanctioned to such NGOs in Parliamentary Constituency Durg during the last three years; and

(c) whether the Government has any data regarding the number of persons benefited through these NGOs during the period, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
| (SHRI B.L.VERMA)

(a) to (¢): The Department of Social Justice and Empowerment (DoSJE) is implementing two schemes namely National Action Plan for Drug Demand Reduction (NAPDDR) and Integrated Programme for Senior Citizens (IPSrC), a component of the scheme of Atal Vayo Abhyuday Yojana (AVYAY) for non-profit organizations working for social welfare throughout the country including Chhattisgarh. The details of funds released and number of persons benefited under these schemes in Chhattisgarh during last three financial years are at Annexure. Parliamentary Constituency wise data is not maintained in the Department.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) to (¢) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
3514 for answer om 17.12.2024 asked by Shri Vijay Baghel regarding “Non-Profit Organisations Working for Social Welfare."

The details of funds released and number of persons benefited in Chhattisgarh during last three financial years under various schemes of Department of Social Justice and

Empowerment.
Sr. No, Name of Scheme Total Funds released | Number of Persons
(Rs. In Crore) Benefitted
1. National Action Plan for Drug 2.83 50,584
Demand Reduction
2. Integrated Programme for 1.92 500
Senior Citizens (IPSrC)
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